

UZIE GOLD WORLDWIDE (AS0426227-M)

AGENT AGREEMENT

Agent agreement for:

Name	:
Username	:
IC/Passport	:
Date	:

AGENT TERM AND CONDITIONS

- UZIE GOLD WORLDWIDE ("UGW") is a company that buy, sell and distribute GOLD MERCHANDISE ("GM") to the public. Once a CUSTOMER("CUS") purchases our merchandise, the CUS will become UZI GOLD WORLDWIDE AGENT ("UGWA").
- 2. UGW has the right to appoint any UGWA to become our UZI GOLD WORLDWIDE STOCKIST("UGWS") or UZI GOLD WORLDWIDE DEALER("UGWD").
- 3. UGWA, UGWS and UGWD is entitled to a certain commission that the UGW has to offer within our UZI GOLD WORLDWIDE AGENT SYSTEM ("UGWAS").
- 4. UGW is entitled to change the commission structure for all UGWA, UGWS and UGWD.
- 5. UGWA, UGWS and UGWD are NOT ALLOWED to use UGW name or receipts to sell or distribute merchandise other than UGW GM.
- 6. UGWA, UGWS and UGWD are NOT ALLOWED to use UGW name or receipts to buy from a stolen or suspected stolen GM.
- 7. **UGWA, UGWS** and **UGWD** are **NOT ALLOWED** to take any booking fee/full payment from **CUS**. All payments must be paid to **UGW** company account.
- 8. UGWA, UGWS and UGWD are NOT ALLOWED to manipulate other UGWA, UGWS and UGWD commission and all the commission in UGWAS.
- 9. NON UGWA, UGWS and UGWD are NOT ALLOWED to use all UGW logo, name, branding for promotion purpose before becoming official UGWA, UGWS and UGWD.
- 10. If there is **ANY** breach of terms and conditions, **UGW** is allowed to withdraw **UGWA**, **UGWS** and **UGWD** registration and all the commission without any prior notice.
- 11. **UGW** will **NOT** be responsible for any **UGWA**, **UGWS** and **UGWD** that breach **UGW** terms and condition. All legal action will be the responsibility of UGWA and UGWS.
- 12. **UGW** have the right to take legal action to any **UGWA**, **UGWS** and **UGWD** that breach **UGW** terms and condition.
- 13. When **UGWA**, **UGWS** and **UGWD** want to withdraw from **UGW**, **UGW** have the right **NOT** to give back any outstanding commission, service payment or delivery cost.
- 14. **UGW** will not be responsible for any third-party claims and **UGW** will deal only with official **UGWA**, **UGWS** and **UGWD**.
- 15. **UGWA, UGWS** and **UGWD** is responsible for maintaining good **UGW** name at all time.
- 16. **UGW** is entitled to change this terms and conditions without any prior notice.

UZI GOLD ENTREPRENEURSHIP PROGRAM (UEP)

- 1. UEP is a joint collaboration program between UGW & UGWA.
- 2. UGWA AGREE to give UGW their GM to be SELL and TRADED using UGWAS.
- 3. UGW will give UGWA PROFIT SHARING ("PS") based on UEP type.
 - UZI GOLD 6 MONTH ENTREPRENEURSHIP PROGRAM
 - i. UGWA will receive 1.0% ~ 1.2% WEEKLY PROFIT based on the initial GM value for 24 WEEKS.
 - UZI GOLD 12 MONTH ENTREPRENEURSHIP PROGRAM
 - UGWA will receive 1.2% ~ 1.5% WEEKLY PROFIT based on the initial GM value for 48 WEEKS.
 - UZI GOLD 24 MONTH ENTREPRENEURSHIP PROGRAM
 - i. UGWA will receive 1.5% ~ 2.0% WEEKLY PROFIT based on the initial GM value for 96 WEEKS.
- 4. UGW will transfer the PS to UGWA Gold Commission Wallet ("GCW") after 7 days of joining UEP.
- 5. **PS** will be transferred to **UGWA GCW** every week until the **END** of **UEP**.
- 6. After UEP END, UGWA WILL GET BACK their GM based on initial UEP WEIGHT VALUE ±.
- 7. If the GM weight is LESS, then, UGW will compensate the value with CURRENT COMPANY GM PRICE.
- 8. If the GM weight is MORE, then, UGWA will compensate the value with CURRENT COMPANY GM PRICE.

BOOKING TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. **UGW** is entitled to reject any **GM** booking without booking fee.

2. Full payments must be made after **GM** is ready with to be hand over to **CUS** by **UGWS** or **UGWD**.

3. Any booking cancellation from **UGWA**, **UGWS** and **UGWD** will be penalized 5% of the current **GM** price and the **CUS** will be will be blacklist from becoming **UGWA**, **UGWS** and **UGWD**.

4. **UGW** is entitled to change or edit this terms and conditions without any prior notice.

DELIVERY TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. **GM** delivery is the responsibility of **UGWS** or **UGWD**.

2. If there are any problems when delivering **GM** to **CUS**, cost will be borne by **UGWS** or **UGWD**.

3. **UGW** is entitled to change this terms and conditions without any prior notice.

Signoff & Acceptance

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, by the execution of both parties below, this Agreement is declared valid and will form a part of the Agent Contract in conjunction with any other relevant documents and agreements presented on behalf of either party.

SIGNED by	:)	
for and on bel	nalf of)	
UZIE GOLD WO	ORLDWIDE Company No. AS0426227-M)	
Date	:)	(Company Seal)

SIGNED by	:)
Username	:)
IC/Passport	:)
Date	:)

(Thumbprint / Signature)